- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — - - - — — — - — — — — - - — — - — — — - — — — - — — — — — — - - - - - - - - - - - — - - - — - - - — — - - — - — - — - — - — - — — — - — — — - — — - — — - — - — - — — - - — - — - — - — - — — — - — - — - — - — - - — - - — - — - — — — - — - — - — — - - — - — - — - — - — — — - — - — — — — - — — - - — - — - — - — - — - — - — - — - — - — - — — — - — - — — — - — — — — — — — — — — — — —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ! 466643 <r 466643 /home/usDTbI26/DMTECmod

l

|

: PART RE Y FIRST TERMINAL NAME: ¢.150 PLUG RECEPTACLE -1 LEADMAKER & MECH POST FEED

| NUMBER USED MACHINE GUARD i 42868 CRIMPING DATA BENCH MODEL © Q

: REEEEE = 220007 | (REFD /ey | 42891 pap -2 | BENCH MODEL K | MECH POST FEED (0

| JEERAS —o S VR = CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE %

| A |.109 +.002 [2.77 £0.05mm] 10 LA A A e 2coud 8 NIT, HEX EN S
@ 1 T - B 2406281 FLATE, ADJ 59 |~

| A B [.090 £.002 [2.29 +0.05mm] 12 w : - 5 S A0R B SHAFT, PIVOT o

} o C |.0/8 £.002 [1.98 £0.05mm] 14 1 ! - B 2406331 BUSHING 57

; = > 5 | 088 +.002 [1.73 0. 05mm] AIE R 4556801 _EVER, INTERMEDIATE 65

| /@ CRIMP S17E TYPE DANGE 1 T - B 2400291 SLOCK, PIVOT Eo D

: @ ™ - 1 T - A 2406322 oCR, ADJ 64

| AMP-0O-LECTRIC'™ TERM GUARD 6 TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .130 L[3.3mm] - 14-10 1 w ~ 1 5 5406593 51N, CAM ROLLER 53

| i D/ TNSUL - - - w 1 - | B 2406581 CAM, ROLLER B2

| WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE|[LAYOUT 1 1 _ B 4543981 ROD, FEED =

: L 204—. 234 114=-2017 .895 408-8034 458030 932 50

: 2 2 - C 1-354779-7 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3075)D | 129 1 T - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59

| Z 2 - C H-354776-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2955)C | 128 1 T - D 4537361 ROUSING 58

: B 2 2 - C E-3547768-b PIN, WIRE DISC (.2825)B | 127 57

| i 2 2 - C 2-324778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC CL2BZ20OJA | 126 56

: = ] ] - A 56950~ WASHER, FLAT PRECISTON 125 1 T - B 2A0b24-1 FIN, FEED FINGER 55

: ; 2 2 - A 210453 RING,RET C " (#.187)FD PIN | 124 1 T - B EY1499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—

| 2 125 1 T - B 2406352 - INGER, FEED 53

: % Z 2 - A H-21028-1 PIN,STD SPRING(3.12)FD ADJ ROD| 1272 l T - B 240634 -1 LEVER, TERMINAL 5/

o ° 121 5

| 0 1 1 - A 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL (8. 187x1.50)H5G | 120 50

| : 1 1 - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x.50)LEVER | 119 49

| ii 118 T - - B H90501 -3 CAM, POST FEED 1 1/8 ST | 45

: ; 117 - T - B H90501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 S%/85 ST | 47

| = 1 1 - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16) SCR ADJ | 116 46

: 115 1 T - A Y0191 -1 FLUG, NYLON 45

| 114 1 T - C AS5674-1 =AM 44

: 113 1 T - A HH0 T 5+ WASHER, LAMINATED 45 C

: 4 4 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (ND.10)FD ROD GDE | 112 T T - A 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42

| 111 1 1 — A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) | 41

| 7 7 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8)SHEAR BL| 110 40

| 109 39

: 2 2 - A 2101854 NUT, HEX (4-40) DRAG 108 1 T - A h90 232 SPACER, INSULATION DISC | 35

: ] ] - A J1018-5 NUT, HEX (B=32)FD ADJ PL 107 1 T - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| 106 1 T - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

| 2 2 - A 21022-2 NUT, HEX SL (8-32)DRAG STUD| 105 1 1 - B 5302121 POST, RAM 35

| 104 34

| 103 33

| [ 2 20 -] A 2-21006-6 SCR, SKT SET (4-40%.B62)DRAG | 102 32 |Q

| 1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20%.25 YRAM| 101 31

| @ 2 2 - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE | 100 30

| ] ] - A 121002~/ oCR, BHC (B-32x%x. 380 CAM 9 29

: ] ] - B 4671 2641 FLATE, TDENTIFICATION 93 20

| ] ] - A E-23712-5 SCR,PAN HD(B-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 97 1 T - A 54904553 SIRIPPER 27

: Yb 1 T - C 4556761 FLATE, BASE 2b

; 2 2 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x. 501 5TRIPPER] 95 2 2 - A 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25

| 4 4 - A 2-21002-9Y SCR, BHC (10-32%.75)HSG CAP| 94 1 T - B 4556781 FLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

: ] ] - A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LWIANVIL| 93 1 T - C 2408252 FLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23

| 4 4 - A 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x,5005T GD PL| 92 2 2 - A 4-2281-1 oPRING, DRAG 22

| 3 3 - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.62)BASE PL | 9] 21| B

; 40 1 T - A 4541771 DRAG, STOCK 20

| 04 19

: als 2 2 - C 4542044 CUIDE, STRIP (FRONTD 15

| 2 2 - A 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (B-32x.62)SLUG BLADE g7 1 1 - A 4541781 CUIDE, FzED ROD 17

: 3 3 - A 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (8-32x.38)STRIP GUIDE 86 1 T - A 4-22.84-9Y oPRING, FEED RETURN 16

| i 2 2 — A 2-21000-9 SCR,SHC (8-32x.75)R STRIP GUIDE| 85 15

| i 2 2 - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD GDE| 84 14

| . 53 13

| 2 2 - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32%x.B2)FEED ADJ PL | 82 12

} ] ] - A S=21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)PIVOT BLOCK | 81 1 l T - B 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17

| 2 2 - A 3=-21002-0 SCR,BHC (10-32x.8B8)SHEAR PL G50 2 2 - C 1 -240645-7 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10—

: 5 REF - - A 455745~ GUARD, WINDOW 7 1 1 T - B 2406421 FLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

: é % 5 - REF - A /Y532~ INSERT, GUARD Ids 1 1 T - D 3-240654-4 ANYTL 8]

| ; ; 7 1 1 T - B 1-240651-0 SLADE, SLUG I

R 76 :

| “| 3 |POST-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE|POST-FEED 1 1/8 STROKE|POST-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 1 1 - C 4-240641-5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5

| i

I — A CREASE L IGHTLY . ;i é

: [ % @" A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OFPERATING ] ] - A 4581091 WASHER, FLAT (SPECTALD 72 7

: i - @ APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. ] ] - A EY051T7 -1 SPACER 71 1 1 T - C 456410-7 CRIMPER, WIRE ]

: = @ A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OTL. - -] LU/ M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM - — 1 L{/M SDIWZGE FART NO DESCRIFPTION ILEM

| ® ~p— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWGC REVISIOND A

| QTyY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTyY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

| A [TEM 78 USED WITH G TERMINATOR ONLY. VTN ==m ey - TTE - = -

: L% DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

‘ A FEED OFF RECERPTACLE. S |ECN 0150-0454-03 TE [5-03 TOLERANCES UNLESS ~  [om VR TR =T

EHE < TERMINATOR b TERMINATOR A #16 WIRE OUT OF TERMINAL RANGE, T oso-rieooae [ [5oge]2 PLO DEC +- L O CE AMIE v e

| bl = [oc | LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE BENCH MACHINE X 0150-6411-95 (GH EVEE DRSS C.ERISMAN 5. MORGAN

: N AMP NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CRIMP. oy T Toae] 4, Fee.e — —

‘ [; % ST L 0150-5129-95 CE |5-95|sure TEXTURE. —\7 END FEED HDM APPL I CATOR MINIT AFPFL

: [ @ 66 FlF LiR OWEF?EEOIS;I;E RECORD A[;EP D4Ai5E EEES’\:{EEEEEQSF?E?EAEAX SCALE* @ Ege 466643 SqEE;—TT REVS

| - Y= g - —

| T N 13HAT-03 | 06:40:25 usU16326 - | 5 5 = 4 3 co77a | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING R




